D I G I T R O N  S E M I C O N D U C T O R S
144 Market Street
Kenilworth NJ 07033 USA
phone +1.908.245-7200
BYV27-50 – BYV27-600          ULTRA FAST AVALANCHE
            SINTERGLASS DIODE
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Test Condition Part Symbol Value Unit
BYV27-50 55
BYV27-100 110
BYV27-150 165
BYV27-200 220
BYV27-300 330
BYV27-400 440
BYV27-500 560
Peak reverse voltage, non-repetitive
BYV27-600
VRSM
675
V
BYV27-50 50
BYV27-100 100
BYV27-150 150
BYV27-200 200
BYV27-300 300
BYV27-400 400
BYV27-500 500
Reverse voltage = repetitive peak reverse
voltage
BYV27-600
VR = VRRM